
FY2009 List of CPD CD-TA Service Providers as of August 2010

ICF Incorporated, L.L.C. $682,594.00 $682,594.00 CDBG National

Abt Associates Inc. $655,290.00 $655,290.00 CDBG National

Cloudburst Consulting Group,

Inc.

$662,116.00 $662,116.00 CDBG National

Homeless and Housing

Coalition of Kentucky, Inc.

$150,000.00 $150,000.00 CHDO Local

Housing Action Illinois $120,000.00 $120,000.00 CHDO Local

New York State Rural Housing

Coalition, Inc.

$118,915.00 $118,915.00 CHDO Local

The Affordable Housing Group

of North Carolina, Inc.

$99,999.00 $99,999.00 CHDO Local

Chicago Rehabilitation

Network

$120,000.00 $120,000.00 CHDO Local

Community Frameworks $20,000.00 $20,000.00 CHDO Local

Douglas-Cherokee Economic

Authority, Inc.

$100,000.00 $100,000.00 CHDO Local

Housing Assistance Council $725,000.00 $725,000.00 CHDO Local

Local Initiatives Support

Corporation

$330,000.00 $330,000.00 CHDO Local

Minnesota Housing

Partnership

$200,000.00 $200,000.00 CHDO Local

Ohio Capital Corporation for

Housing

$150,000.00 $150,000.00 CHDO Local
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Regional Housing and

Community Development

Alliance

$100,000.00 $100,000.00 CHDO Local

Rural Community Assistance

Corporation

$650,000.00 $650,000.00 CHDO Local

State of Michigan $200,000.00 $200,000.00 CHDO Local

Training & Development

Associates, Inc.

$443,914.00 $443,914.00 CHDO National

Training & Development

Associates, Inc.

$2,756,086.00 $2,756,086.00 CHDO Local

Urban Strategies, Inc. $50,000.00 $50,000.00 CHDO Local

Vermont Housing and

Conservation Board

$60,000.00 $60,000.00 CHDO Local

Capital Access, Inc. $490,000.00 $490,000.00 HOME Local

Dennison Associates, Inc. $430,000.00 $430,000.00 HOME Local

Douglas-Cherokee Economic

Authority, Inc.

$30,000.00 $30,000.00 HOME Local

ICF Incorporated, L.L.C. $2,250,000.00 $2,250,000.00 HOME National

ICF Incorporated, L.L.C. $874,790.00 $874,790.00 HOME Local

Minnesota Housing

Partnership

$60,000.00 $60,000.00 HOME Local

Ohio Capital Corporation for

Housing

$50,000.00 $50,000.00 HOME Local
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Rural Community Assistance

Corporation

$185,000.00 $185,000.00 HOME Local

State of Michigan $110,000.00 $110,000.00 HOME Local

Training & Development

Associates, Inc.

$660,210.00 $660,210.00 HOME National

Training & Development

Associates, Inc.

$1,110,000.00 $1,110,000.00 HOME Local

Dennison Associates, Inc. $72,000.00 $0.00 HOMELESS Local

ICF Incorporated, L.L.C. $198,000.00 $0.00 HOMELESS Local

Paula Harper dba Community

Solutions

$11,000.00 $0.00 HOMELESS Local

Technical Assistance

Collaborative, Inc.

$526,000.00 $0.00 HOMELESS Local

Abt Associates Inc. $2,100,000.00 $2,100,000.00 HOMELESS National

Cloudburst Consulting Group,

Inc.

$1,100,000.00 $1,100,000.00 HOMELESS National

HomeBase/The Center for

Common Concerns

$82,000.00 $0.00 HOMELESS Local

Homeless Network of Texas,

Inc.

$32,000.00 $0.00 HOMELESS Local

ICF Incorporated, L.L.C. $1,800,000.00 $1,800,000.00 HOMELESS National

Minnesota Housing

Partnership

$31,000.00 $0.00 HOMELESS Local
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National Center on Family

Homelessness, Inc.

$450,000.00 $450,000.00 HOMELESS National

New Mexico Coalition to End

Homelessness

$20,000.00 $0.00 HOMELESS Local

The Corporation for

Supportive Housing

$91,000.00 $0.00 HOMELESS Local

Training & Development

Associates, Inc.

$322,000.00 $0.00 HOMELESS Local

Building Changes $200,000.00 $200,000.00 HOPWA National

Collaborative Solutions, Inc. $750,000.00 $750,000.00 HOPWA National

Victory Programs, Inc. $535,000.00 $535,000.00 HOPWA National

49 $22,963,914.00

Page 4 of 6



Recipient State Amount

Chicago Rehabilitation Network IL $120,000.00

Community Frameworks WA $20,000.00

Douglas-Cherokee Economic Authority, Inc. TN $100,000.00

Homeless and Housing Coalition of Kentucky,

Inc.

KY $150,000.00

Housing Action Illinois IL $120,000.00

Housing Assistance Council DC $725,000.00

Local Initiatives Support Corporation NY $330,000.00

Minnesota Housing Partnership MN $200,000.00

New York State Rural Housing Coalition, Inc. NY $118,915.00

Ohio Capital Corporation for Housing OH $150,000.00

Regional Housing and Community Development

Alliance

MO $100,000.00

Rural Community Assistance Corporation CA $650,000.00

State of Michigan MI $200,000.00

The Affordable Housing Group of North

Carolina, Inc.

NC $99,999.00

Training & Development Associates, Inc. NC $443,914.00

Training & Development Associates, Inc. NC $2,756,086.00

Urban Strategies, Inc. WI $50,000.00

Vermont Housing and Conservation Board VT $60,000.00

Total CHDO $6,393,914.00

Capital Access, Inc. PA $490,000.00

Dennison Associates, Inc. DC $430,000.00

Douglas-Cherokee Economic Authority, Inc. TN $30,000.00

ICF Incorporated, L.L.C. VA $2,250,000.00

ICF Incorporated, L.L.C. VA $874,790.00

Minnesota Housing Partnership MN $60,000.00

Ohio Capital Corporation for Housing OH $50,000.00

Rural Community Assistance Corporation CA $185,000.00

State of Michigan MI $110,000.00



Training & Development Associates, Inc. NC $660,210.00

Training & Development Associates, Inc. NC $1,110,000.00

Total HOME $6,250,000.00

Abt Associates Inc. MA $655,290.00

Cloudburst Consulting Group, Inc. MD $662,116.00

ICF Incorporated, L.L.C. VA $682,594.00

Total CDBG $2,000,000.00

Abt Associates Inc. MA $2,100,000.00

Cloudburst Consulting Group, Inc. MD $1,100,000.00

Dennison Associates, Inc. DC $72,000.00

HomeBase/The Center for Common Concerns CA $82,000.00

Homeless Network of Texas, Inc. TX $32,000.00

ICF Incorporated, L.L.C. VA $198,000.00

ICF Incorporated, L.L.C. VA $1,800,000.00

Minnesota Housing Partnership MN $31,000.00

National Center on Family Homelessness, Inc. MA $450,000.00

New Mexico Coalition to End Homelessness NM $20,000.00

Paula Harper dba Community Solutions SC $11,000.00

Technical Assistance Collaborative, Inc. MA $526,000.00

The Corporation for Supportive Housing NY $91,000.00

Training & Development Associates, Inc. NC $322,000.00

Total Homeless $6,835,000.00

Building Changes WA $200,000.00

Collaborative Solutions, Inc. AL $750,000.00

Victory Programs, Inc. MA $535,000.00

Total HOPWA $1,485,000.00

Grand Total $22,963,914.00


